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No CEFTA  PARTY NAME LAST NAME TITLE TELEPHONE FAX EMAIL 

1 Albania Pranvera Kastrati Chief sector, SME and Private Sector 
Environment,Ministry of Economy, Trade and Energy 

 +355 4 2222652 

 

  + 355 4226143  Pranvera.Kastrati@ekonomia.gov.al 

2 Bosnia and 
Herzegovina 

Zada Muminovic Head of Unit for Trade Relations with European 
Integrations 
Ministry of Foreign Trade and Economic Relations 

 + 387 33 551 805  + 387 33 225 914 zada.muminovic@mvteo.gov.ba 

3 Macedonia Zorica Smileva Head of Unit for Bilateral and Multilateral Trade ,                                                                                
Ministry of Economy 

 + 389 2 3093 443 +389 2 3084 901 zorica.smileva@economy.gov.mk 

4 Moldova Mihaela  Gorban Director, General Division on Trade Policies of the 

Ministry of Economy 

+373 22 250 554 

 

 

 +373 22 250 605 

 

mihaela.gorban@mec.gov.md 

5 Montenegro Milica  Scepovic Senior Adviser 
Ministry for Economic Development 

 +382 20 482 118   milica.scepovic@mek.gov.me                            

6 Serbia Jadranka  Zenic 
Zeljkovic  

Head of WTO Department 
Department for Multilateral and Regional Economic 
and Trade Cooperation , Ministry of  Trade, Tourism 
and Telecommunications 

 

                                                      
+ 38111 32 42662                 
+ 381 11 32 42 
663 

 + 38111 32 42662                      
+ 38 11 32 42 663 

jadranka.zeniczeljkovic@mtt.gov.rs 

8 Kosovo* Sytrime  
 

Dervisholli                                                                       
 

 

 

Head of Division of Trade Agreements, Trade 
Department 
Ministry of Trade and Industry 

 

  +381 38 512 083 
 

  +381 38 512 798 
 

sytrime.dervisholli@rks-gov.net 
 

 

 UNMIK Kris Litiere Officer-in-charge, Office for Community Support and 
Facilitation, Office of the Special Representative of the 
Secretary-General, United Nations Mission in Kosovo 

+377 44500 003 / 
164 240 

 

+381 38504 
604  Ext. 5488 

 

litiere@un.org 
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